508967238 01/13/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI751588

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
					CONVEYING PARTY	DATA
		Name	Execution Date			
Dr. Walter Kusumoto			01/12/2025			
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	Kusmo, In	Kusmo, Inc.				
Street Address:	1645 Espl	1645 Esplanade, Suite 3				
City:	Chico	Chico				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95926	95926				
Property Typ		Number	_			
Property Typ	e	Number				
Application Number:		408692	_			
Application Number:		370999				
Patent Number:		60667				
Patent Number:	109	973436				
Patent Number:	108	342410				
Patent Number:	109	967174				
		967174 382566				
Patent Number:	11:					
Patent Number: Patent Number:	11:	382566				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	11: 10: 11:	382566 945634				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	11: 10: 11: 11: 11:	382566 945634 007016				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:9167816634Email:bheisler@heislerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Bradley P. HeislerAddress Line 1:3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300Address Line 4:Roseville, CALIFORNIA 95661

PATENT REEL: 069845 FRAME: 0320

508967238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16216.004			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. CARMEN MCCARTY			
SIGNATURE:	Ms. CARMEN MCCARTY			
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2025			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Kusmo_PatentAssignment#page1.tiff source=Kusmo_PatentAssignment#page2.tiff source=Kusmo_PatentAssignment#page3.tiff				

ASSIGNMENT

I, Walter Kusumoto, Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, who is the sole inventor of each of these inventions, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Kusmo, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 1645 Esplanade, Suite 3, Chico, CA 95926, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions which are the subject of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix.

1) Assignor agrees that this assignment shall include these patents and patent applications and any other patent applications directed to these inventions, both now existing and filed in the future, including continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, counterpart applications outside of the United States and any other patents or applications of Assignor directed to these inventions, even if not linked to the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix. Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications listed in the attached Appendix and any other applications to protect these inventions, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any other such applications directed to these inventions, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any challenge which may be asserted concerning any application relating to these inventions, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with defense of any such challenge, including challenges at various patent offices or courts.

3) Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty or similar agreements to advance Assignee's rights to these inventions.

4) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from the applications listed in the attached Appendix or any other applications related to these inventions to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

5) Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to these inventions.

6) Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 069845 FRAME: 0322 Assignor:

Walter Kusumoto, Inventor

1/12/2025

Date

Assignee:

Walter Kusumoto, CEO Kusmo, Inc.

2025 Date

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 069845 FRAME: 0323

APPENDIX

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Styletless Cardiac Lead Extraction with Rolling Traction Handle	12/804,688	06/27/2010	8,660,667	02/25/201
Pericardiocentesis Needle Guided by Cardiac Electrophysiology Mapping	15/713,307	09/22/2017	10,973,436	04/13/202
Electrophysiology Mapping with Echo Probe Data	15/813,717	11/15/2017	10,842,410	11/24/202
Cardiac Lead Wire Protector	15/788,442	10/19/2017	10,967,174	04/06/202
Lead Placement Assisted by Electrophysiology Mapping	15/819,745	11/21/2017	11,382,566	07/12/202
Nodular Electrophysiology Mapping System and Method	15/851,415	12/21/2017	10,945,634	03/16/202
Intracardiac Ultrasound Catheter Handheld Adapter	16/282,835	02/22/2019	11,007,016	05/18/202
Ultrasound Thermometry for Esophageal or Other Tissue Protection During Ablation	16/285,622	02/26/2019	11,406,451	08/09/202
Lead Extraction Tool with Lever and Double Action Drive	17/479,093	09/20/2021	11,660,118	05/30/202
Intravascular or Extravascular Catheter Stabilizer and Grip	63/408,692	09/21/2022		
Catheter Stabilizer and Grip	18/370,999	09/21/2023		
Catheter Stabilizer and Grip	PCT/US2023/033353	09/21/2023		

RECORDED: 01/13/2025